Columbia Parks and Recreation

Proposed Operations and Fee Schedule for Columbia Sports Fieldhouse

Columbia Parks and Recreation Department is constructing an indoor sports fieldhouse in Philips Park with flooring suitable for basketball, volleyball and other hardcourt sports. The facility will have four full size basketball courts (8 cross courts) or five volleyball courts with ample player and spectator seating. The proposed design will allow for expansion. In addition to the court space, the facility will be equipped with: office space for existing PR Sports staff and CVB Sports Development Staff; concession stand and seating; restrooms; and meeting room space for tournament headquarters, coaches meetings or rentals.

Proposed Usage

Adult Basketball Leagues, Adult Volleyball Leagues, Basketball Camps, CYBA Jamboree/Leagues/Practices, Pickleball, PR Special Events, SMSG Summer Competition, Team Sport Practices, Volleyball Camps, Youth Recreation Volleyball League

Potential Usage

Corporate Events, Dance Competitions, MO Christian School Assoc. BB/VB Competitions, NAIA Cheer/Dance Competition, Prime Time Sports BB Shootout, USA Fencing, USA Judo, USA Volleyball, USA Youth Wrestling

Proposed Hours of Operation – Sunday through Friday 3pm-11pm *Hours will vary based on league schedules and facility reservations

Proposed Fee Schedule – Reviewed and Approved by City Council on Annual Basis *Fees are based on market research.

Full Court Fees Hourly Rate	One Court \$50.00	Two Courts	Four Courts
Full Day (up to 16 hours)	\$720.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,900.00
Partial Day (up to 8 hours)	\$360.00	\$650.00	\$1,150.00
Cross Court Fees Hourly Rate	One Court \$30.00	Four Courts	Eight Courts
Full Day (up to 16 hours)	\$440.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,900.00
Partial Day (up to 8 hours)	\$220.00	\$650.00	\$1,150.00
Meeting Room Rental Fees Hourly Rate (2 hour minimum) Refundable Deposit		A \$30.00 \$30.00	B \$60.00 \$60.00
Holamado Dopoon		φου.σο	φοσ.σσ
Event Fees Vendor Fee Gate Fee* Non-Refundable Reservation De	posit**	\$50.00 per day \$100.00 minimum \$300.00	

^{*\$100} fee or \$1 per ticket sold; whichever is greater

^{**}Applied to final rental fee if tournament goes